02-1610~CD .
ROBERT THOMAS FREELAND vs. VALLEY TIRE CO.



NOTICE OF APPEAL

IMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

-
) ’ Crenneew (o FROM
e JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
W T

COMMONPLEAS No. L oo~ \(g\O -0

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
te and in the case mentioned below.

obert  Theomas ELee [ nd

NAME OF APPELLANY MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

U Loc h Lomond Bl hipsbung st michael A Kudello,

ESS OF APPELLANT STATE ZP CODE

U1 Lok Lomond K Fhtpsbure PH /65t

DATE OF JUDGMENT N THE CASE OF {Plairtiff} {Defendant)

Z;;éé»o; LobertThemas /’7("6’/‘;16/ 5 (é[[e’g /ire C&,/Zhn Er/ez&

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGEN
KD ~-DI hy
cv SR -2 T’\;‘ / ;Do

T
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

10088. , , L .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.

e(s);-to file a complaint in this appedl

Enter rule upon
Nam &)

{Common Pleas No. } within twenty {20) days after service”of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

N

Signature of appellant or his attorey or agent

RULE: To , appelié?
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered UpO' .
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certifi€d or-registéred mail.

(2) H.you do not file-a-complaint withi RED AGAINST YOU.

days after the date of

0CT 16 2002 (

R i

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check appiicable boxes)

P

CONMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF

;88
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[ @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Comman Pleas No.

, upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) , [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appelles, (name)

,on

[ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mall, sender's receipt attached hereto

[(land further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of A;}pea upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on _

f . [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THe __ DAYOF

Signature of affiart

Signature of official before wnom affidavit was made

Tl of official

Ny cormission expires on




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA E OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRlPT
* COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD NOTICE O CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS .
46-3-03 [FREELAND, ROBERT THOMAS

DJ Name: Hon, 408 PINE ST
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
P.O. BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 R’ALLEY TIRE CO. / DAN FARLEY 1

1583 PHILIPSBURG-BIGLER
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

L
ROBERT T. FREELAND
408 PINE ST Docket No.: CV-0000233-02
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866 Date Filed: 8/23/02
12oor~\(\0-Tp
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __FREELAND, ROBERT THOMAS

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _VALLEY TIRE CO./ DAN FARLEY

in the amount of $ 325.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/16/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 281.50
Judgment Costs $___ 44.00
. - . . Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $___325.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to .
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. ————————————
Certified Judgment Total $

]

Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDG ENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

2 ’Z(I'Ol Date m /él / b , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. - FROM
LI Nt oy e
JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
*l f : \" \
3
COMMONPLEASNo.  _ .- _- " v o

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

) WAl AV A Er ’t’ /u“;')
NAME OF APPELLANT / =y MAG. DIST NO. OR NAME OF B _ P
’a RS [\ / o / i s ’ / /\ ;’ ] J/ 2° /"" / ’f /" /Lil(” /}Jl‘fa’;ﬂ\?/ :(-J f\{"'__'.!i '}'/':-'u._
ADDRESSOFAPPELLANT 7 = / any oy STATE 7P CODE
. p _/ - »
Sl L (",) ./—-,r', ol f<C /4 ////)S [ // iz /*—C‘J/J{W
DATE OF JUDGMENT TN THE CASE OF (Plamrlﬂ) 7 {Defendant] N .
(}l"//,"'ﬁjgj--— \r;/jef'i /"IU/"GS’ o7/ ‘, //.-3,, /fa - T, /‘/JL' ro
CLAM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR FS ATTORKEY OR AGENT;
T - - o N, Ty )
cv RN S --:‘)“k" ",‘_ * "“/' 2 . R
I woue S ) rralice ‘L,/
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No.
1008B. ) ) o .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Depuly

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NQT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee). .

~ N
PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary e
Enter rule upon > e T - ._apéelleé(s). to file a complaint in this appeal
T~ _ Name of-appefiee(s) T
{Common Pleas No. _ T ] ) within twenty (20) days ofter service Sf rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
\\ ’/ Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent
1‘/’
RULE: To \ . , appellée(s).
Name of appeliee(s) \_‘. P 7
N
(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon yoU to file o comp]r.uqt ir-this appéal “within fwenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certnﬁed or-registered mail. e

s

e - -~ .
{2) ¥ you do not file-o- cornplaint witﬁn, this time, @ JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this‘rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. h
-

.

Date: .
i Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

~ I hereby certify this to b
and attostod oun S o
statemont fito m);;c‘:i tggsgﬂglnal

0CT 16 2062

Attest, Lo

Prothong 44"'
Clerk of cory/

Pyl

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Robert Thomas Freeland *
Plaintiff / Appellant
District Justice Appeal
CASE NO. 2002-1610-CD
Vs. *
Type of Pleading;
COMPLAINT
Valley Tire Co./ Dan Farley
Defendant/ Appellee *
Filed on Behalf of
Robert Thomas Freeland
111 Lochlomond Rd.
Philipsburg, PA 16866

(814) 342-4358

FILED

OCT 22 2007

William A. Sha
Prothonotaryw



COMPLAINT - NOTICE TO DEFEND

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Robert Thomas Freeland *
Plaintiff / Appellant
* District Justice Appeal
Vs. CASE # 2002-1610-CD
*
Valley Tire Co./ Dan Farley Type of Pleading:
Defendant / Appellee COMPLAINT
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within (20)
days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defense
or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without further notice for any money
claimed or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. 1IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Court Admnistrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641



COMPLAINT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Robert Thomas Freeland *
Plaintiff / Appellant
Vs. * District Justice Appeal

CASE NO. 2002-1610-CD

Valley Tire Co. / Dan Farley * Filed on Behalf of

Defendant / Appellee Robert Thomas Freeland
111 Lochlomond Rd.
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342- 4358

COMPLAINT

Now comes the plaintiff, Robert Thomas Freeland who hereby avers as follows:

1. Robert Thomas Freeland is and adult individual, whose address is
111 Lochlomond Rd. Philipsburg, PA 16866.
2. Defendant is Valley Tire Co. / Dan Farley, is an adult individual, whose

address is Valley Tire Co. 1583 Philipsburg — Bigler Highway,
Philipsburg, PA 16866.

3. On June 5, 2002 the plaintiff had his 1993 Ford F150 4X4 pickup truck
towed to Valley Tire Co.. Sundance Auto Sales located in Sandy Ridge,
PA told him to take the truck there, since he had a warranty on the truck
through W P.C.. The defendant was then authorized to replace the starter.
After they replaced the starter, they started ripping parts off of the motor



and lost some of the parts. They did this without authorization
from the warranty company. The store manager, Dan Farley
(Defendant) gave authorization for his employees to do this and
never called the Plaintiff or the Warranty Co.

4. Valley Tire Co. ordered a rental car for the Plaintiff, because they
‘messed up the truck. The Plaintiff needed a vehicle for his
doctor’s appointment and for any emergencies due to him being
disabled and on social security.

5. The Plaintiff’s truck was at Valley Tire Co. for 7 days without any
progress being done. An inspector came from the Warranty Co.
and he said that there was no need for the Plaintiff’s truck to be
torn apart and down for 7 days. He also stated that the only
authorization that was given from the Warranty Co. was for the
new starter.

6. After 7 days on June 12, 2002, the Plaintiff had his truck towed
from Valley Tire Co. to Scott Ford Inc. garage. The bill at Scott
Ford Inc was $281.50. The Plaintiff paid $281.50 to get his truck
put back together, which he never authorized to have done.

7. The Plaintiff sued Valley Tire Co. for the bill at Scott Ford Inc.
and the court fees, which was a total of $ 325.50.

8. The Plaintiff won the judgment for $325.50. The Defendant;
Valley Tire Co. was then given 30 days to pay the Plaintiff.
Instead of paying the Plaintiff the $325.50, the Defendant told the
District Magistrate (Mike Rudella) that he was only paying the
Plaintiff $175.50 and that he took $150.00 out of the judgment
money to pay the car rental (Enterprise) bill. However, the ball at
Enterprise was paid on August 24, 2002, which was before the
hearing on September16, 2002. The Defendant; Dan Farley failed
to mention that the bill for Enterprise had been paid.

9. The Plaintiff won the judgment of $281.50 for the bill from Tom
Scott Ford repairs and $44.00 for the court cost.

10.The Plaintiff wants the $150.00 plus $80.00 for the filing fee,
which he feels he deserves, plus interest and such other reasonable

cost as the court may allow.
Lo 7 Pl

Plaintiff




COMPLAINT VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this complaint are true and
correct. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to Unsworn Falsification to

M
f "/ 7 / .; ’5 %‘




FILED

0CT 22 2002
° ALY é"’@'{
William A, Shaw
Prothonotary

b ChnvT  vo P\.q, e
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘
e o CLARRETELD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
] 46-3-03 [FREELAND, ROBERT THOMAS 1

DJ Name: Hon. 408 PINE ST
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
P.O. BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Telprone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [VALLEY TIRE CO./ DAN FARLEY 1

1583 PHILIPSBURG-BIGLER
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA -

131 ROLLING STONE ROAD Dooket No- CV-0000233-02

P.O. BOX 210 Date Filed: 8/23/02

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: OD-1e(O-CN
Judgment: FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __FREELAND, ROBERT THQOMAS
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ VALLEY TIRE CO./ DAN FARLEY

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing wiil be held:‘:'

P,
Place: 08]3 /éﬁ(@%

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

T

in the amount of $ 325.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/16/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 281.50
Judgment Costs $_A.g__g
A I . . Interest on Judgment I 1Y,
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees ’ 2___ 00
Total $__325.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §, Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs o
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. _ N ——
| “ “ EE J dgment Total $
] St
Date

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

t ~
g"/& -0 2_ Date /7/) W,Z( M , District Justice
| certify that this is a true a%f the record of the/%ings containing the judgment.
Date 4 M 2 , District Justice

Ir
4 4

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYVANIA

ROBERT T FREELAND

PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT

VS. DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
CASE NO.2002-1610-CD
VALLEY TIRE CO.
DAN FARLEY
DEFENDANT/APPELLEE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IROBERT T FREELAND ,PLAINTIFF

ABOVE NAMED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON THE 22 DAY

OF OCT., 2002, I SERVED A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE
COMPLAINT ON THE DEFENDANT ABOVE NAMED, BY HAND
DELIVERING SAID CERTIFIED COPY TO THE DEFENDANT AT
VALLEY TIRE CO./DAN FARLEY

1583 PHILIPSBURG- BIGLER HIGHWAY

PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866 W @

FILED

$ 0CT 31 2002
m .D: | g
William A. Shaw

Prothon
wo ﬂngtac';x’m



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT THOMAS FREELAND
PLAINTIFF / APPELLANT
DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
CASE NO. 2002- 1610-CD
VS.

VALLEY TIRE CO./ DAN FARLEY

DEFENDANT/ APPELLEE
TO: Val IPHTI‘E Co,/ DOU’\FM/BJ' : Fl LE D
( DEFENDANT )
DATE OF NOTICE: /420 NOV 12 2092
of 3‘ S| vy
IMPORTANT NOTICE Wiliam A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
\ Conx T~ ?\-A\W\“' %

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR
DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.

UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN (10) TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A

LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO

OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641

. Loc v " RKaad.
W, tochomnend Kood



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . (\
™

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET -

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 : -
DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1610-CD
Robert Thomas Freeland vs. Valley Tire Co., et al

Dear Robert Thomas Freeland:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

'd &
You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
tQ, Proceed must be filed wigb. the Prothonotary of Clearfield
Cohnty, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement o©f Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case

will be terminated.
g the Court, E

r— T

David S. Meholick t‘. .
Court Adminilistrator
SEP 12200

Wirar A Shaw
prothonotary: C.erk of Sourts



FORTYfSIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1610-CD
Robert Thomag Freeland vg. Valley Tire Co., et al

Dear Dan Farley and Valley Tire Co.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least

two vears.
Y 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the ,Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Dol MDD Ep

David 8. Meholick
Court Administrator



WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY
and CLERK of COURTS
P.O. BOX 549

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMRER 12, 200%

RE: 02-1610-CD
Robert Thomas Freeland vs. Valley Tire Co., et al

Dear Robert Thomas Freeland:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

'

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed wigh the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

[, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
WA o4
JAE T

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

FILE
MAY 04 21

William A. Shaw




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

06-01-MD

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal

NOW, this day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD" 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD
BY THE COURT:
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Fredyic J. Ammerman, President Judge
tec ¢/ |
// Y 4 2 lte Myt

:%rdlrmjmdle“dzg@&
%Wllham A Sh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




